
 
  

STATE LEADERSHIP TRAINING 
PROGRAM 

November 29, 2023 

Kelli Diemer, Director of Membership 
kdiemer@acteonline.org 

 



Page | 1 
 

State Leadership Training Program 

Wednesday, November 29, 2023 

 8 am – 4 pm 

Phoenix Convention Center 128B 

 

Agenda 

8:00 – 8:30 a.m.       Welcome – Kelli Diemer, Director of Membership   
Welcome - LeAnn Curry, ACTE Executive Director 

8:30 – 9:30 a.m.                          Introductions & Ice breaker activity  
9:30 – 10 a.m.                        Outreach and Scholarships - Julie Kasper, ACTE Senior 

Manager of Outreach & Scholarships 
10 – 10:30 a.m. Break & Table Questions  
10:30 – 11:30 a.m.                    MI State Association Panel – Dr. Brian Pyles, Jamie Engel 
11:30 – 12:30 p.m.                      Lunch Break (on your own)  
12:30 – 1:30 p.m.                        State Association Manual – Diane Walker 
1:30 – 2 p.m. Quality Association Standards   
2 – 3 p.m. Break & Table Questions (BOD Officers to stop in) 
3 – 4 p.m. Hot Topics at ACTE, Reflection & Wrap up 

 

 

 

 

Introductions –  

Your name, State, Brief history with your state association, number of State Leadership Training 
Programs you have attended. 
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FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL INSTITUTION STATE

Valerie Barton vbarton@cmpdd.org Retired MS

Sheri Bryant sheri.bryant@gmail.com Jeffco CO

Kylie Chamblee, M.A.Ed kylie.chamblee@azed.gov Arizona Department of Education AZ

Crystal Chavez cchavez@edrisingnm.org Educators Rising - New Mexico NM

Jean Condon condonj@mpcc.edu Mid-Plains Community College NE

Lisa Costa lisa.costa@cte.idaho.gov Idaho Division, Career Technical Education ID

Bob Diaz bob.diaz@csn.edu College of Southern Nevada NV

Amy Dockter-Rozar docktac@nv.ccsd.net NEVADA ACTE NV

Kelly Earley kellyglendene@gmail.com East Middle School & NYSAFCSE NY

Pamela Ferguson pamferguson@acteaz.org Assn for Career & Tech Ed of Arizona AZ

Linda Floyd linda.floyd@sreb.org KY

Ben Hamlett bhamlett@csi.edu College of Southern Idaho ID

Carla Hixson NDACTE@outlook.com North Dakota ACTE ND

Janine Hodges janine.hodges@cte.idaho.gov Idaho Division of Career & Technical Education ID

Lori Johnson lorjohnson@k12.com Michigan Great Lakes Virtual Academy MI

Robert Johnson robert.johnson@mntc.edu Moore Norman Technology Center - Franklin Rd OK

Annette Jones annettejonesphd@gmail.com Newark Public Schools NJ

Lenessa Keehn LenessaKeehn@outlook.com NA SD

Wendy Kelly mississippiacte@gmail.com MS ACTE / Lamar County Schools MS

Blaise King blaise.king@madison-schools.com Madison County Schools MS

John Kirkman jkirkman@windstream.net NCACTE NC

Molly Lindsey info@arkansasacte.org Arkansas ACTE AR

Diane Maples diane.maples@kibsd.org Kodiak Island Borough School District AK

Bill Masei bill.masei@dsd2.org Dallas School District OR

Alefiya Master alefiya@mad-learn.com MAD-learn GA

CarrieAnn Mathis carrieann.mathis@cccs.edu CCCS CO

Evie McDonald evie.mcdonald@littlehoop.edu Cankdeska Cikana Community College ND

Chris Merrill cpmerri@ilstu.edu Illinois State University IL

Debbie Miller debbie.miller@lamark12.org Lamar County School District MS

Matt Munro mmunro@flvs.net Florida Virtual School FL

Deborah Nelson djnfacs@me.com CO ACTE CO

Ricardo Pimentel pimentelr@psdri.net Pawtucket School Department RI

Heide Rippert heider@usd383.org Manhattan HS KS

Kenneth Sandifer kenneth.sandifer@darlington.k12.sc.us Darlington County Institute of Technology SC

Jodi Schoen jschoen@richland.edu Richland Community College IL

Emily Sherwood esherwood@ffc8.org Fountain-Fort Carson School District 8 CO

Aleah Shook ashook@qcusd.org Queen Creek High School AZ

Richard Skipper skipperr@k12coffee.net Coffee Co. Schools TN

Dee Smith dsmith@ohioacte.org Ohio ACTE OH

Jennifer Snyder jsnyder@crmail.k12.ar.us CRESC AR

Stacey Southerland stacey.southerland@dmesc.org DMESC AR

Ashlee Spannagel aspannagel@scciowa.edu Southeastern Community College IA

Scott Spurgeon scott.spurgeon@west-mec.org West-MEC AZ

Tina Statucki NACTEdirector@gmail.com Nevada Association for Career and Technical Education NV

Zach Stenson zstenson@bbrcte.org BBRCTE AK

Bonni Stockman Bonni.Stockman@emergencydispatch.org International Academies of Emergency Dispatch UT

Teresa Toliver teresa.toliver@aliefisd.net Alief ISD TX

Ikenna Udegbunam daniel.ude78@gmail.com IVETA FCT ABUJA

Andrea Wade andrea.wade@k12northstar.org Fairbanks North Star Borough School District AK

Mary Whited mwhited@mcoe.org Merced County Office of Education CA

Valeria Williams vwilliams@mccb.edu Mississippi Community College Board MS

Calie Wineinger cwineinger@bainvilleschool.k12.mt.us Froid Public School MT

Travis Wood twood@waldotech.org Waldo County Technical Center ME

Shelly York shellyyork@acteaz.org ACTEAZ AZ

Chad Young cyoung1@ccs.k12.in.us Carmel High School IN
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Ice Breaker –  

If your state association had a mascot, what would it be? 

 

 

 

Table Questions –  

#1 – 10 AM 

ACTE Regions 

Get into groups by region.  What do you know about your region?  What are some strengths of 
your region?  How does your state association work with your region? 

 

 

 

 

#2 – 2 PM 

Conference Success and Oops. 

Describe successful suggestions when planning a conference, promoting a conference, engaging 
attendees at a conference, etc. 

Describe conference oops you have experienced or heard about. 
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Outreach & Scholarships – Julie Kasper, ACTE 

 

Julia Kasper is the Senior Manager of Outreach and 
Scholarships for ACTE, working to connect the Horatio 
Alger CTE Scholarships with students entering CTE 
Postsecondary Programs, by engaging counselors, CTE 
educators, high schools and Certification and Technical 
programs to be an active part of the application process. 
Kasper was in education in Florida with the Broward School 
District as a College and Career Adviser. She is passionate 
about awareness and accessibility to high demand careers 
for all students. 

jkasper@acteonline.org   

 

Horatio Alger CTE Scholarship 

     Scholarships are awarded to students who have faced and overcome great obstacles in their lives 
who wish to pursue a career or technical education at an accredited non-profit post-secondary 
institution in the United States. 

Student Trophy Design Contest 

     $1,000 scholarship prize for winning team 

     Free one-year lease of 3D printer, courtesy of Stratasys; deadline May 1 

Student Video Challenge 

     Show how CTE can bring innovation to space missions in a 2-minute video; deadline April 
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MIACTE STATE ASSOCIAITON PANEL 
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JAMIE ENGEL 

Jamie Engel joined Ingham ISD as the Executive Director for Career 
and Technical Education in July of 2018.  Engel’s first job in 
education was teaching Industrial Arts at the Middle and High 
School levels. He has also been an Athletic Director, Assistant 
Principal and Principals prior to becoming the Director of Career 
and Technical Education at Branch ISD in 2016. Engel has his 
Bachelor’s degree from Central Michigan University and his 
Master’s degree from the University of Phoenix.  

Jamie Engel is the Michigan ACTE President (2023-2025) and the 
Executive Director for CTE at Ingham ISD. 
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Diane L. Walker 

After 15 years as a litigator with Irsfeld, Irsfeld & Younger in Glendale, CA, 
where she was the first female partner in the firm’s then-80+ year history, 
Diane began her career in education with the Antelope Valley Union High 
School District in 1999 as a teacher at, and later Co-Coordinator of, the Law & 
Government Academy at Highland High School.  Following billets as a CTE/ROP 
Program Specialist and CTE/College and Career Readiness Coordinator, Diane retired in 2022 as the 
Director of Industry Liaison and Post-Secondary Partnerships for the district, liaising with community 
partners and Antelope Valley College along with other post-secondary institutions to create work-based 
learning and college credit opportunities for high school students.  She was the K12 Strong Workforce 
Pathway Coordinator for the Antelope Valley College service area, and previously served on the South 
Central Coast Regional Consortium K12SWP Selection Committee. 

Likewise, Diane collaborated with community representatives on the AV EDGE (Economic Development 
and Growth Enterprise) formerly the AV Board of Trade (as a member of the Board of Directors, former 
Secretary, and Chair of the Education Committee), AV Career Prep Council, and Antelope Valley East 
Kern STEM Network (where she was a member of the Steering Committee), among others.  She also 
previously served as the California Project Lead the Way AV Regional Leader.  Diane coordinated the 
Salute to Youth: The Career Connection event, at which regional exhibitors provide 2,000+ students 
annually with interactive college and career preparation information.  Diane is the immediate past 
Executive Director (retiring in late 2023), as well as a Past President and former Awards Chair, of the 
California Association for Career and Technical Education, and completed a five-year term on the ACTE 
Region V Policy Committee serving 16 western states in 2019.  She was also the Honorary Commander 
for the Air Force Research Lab at Edwards Air Force Base from 2020-2022. 

Currently, Diane is an educational consultant based in Oklahoma, through Walker Consulting Services.  
She also occasionally acts as a high school substitute teacher. 

Diane has presented at numerous conferences, including Educating for Careers, the Academic Academy 
of the California Community College Statewide Academic Senate, Linked Learning Convenings, ACTE 
CareerTech Vision, California STEM Symposium, LA County Office of Education Student Achievement 
Symposium, and California School Boards Association, among others.  She has published articles for 
ACTE’s Techniques magazine, ACSA’s Leadership magazine, and was a regular contributor to the STEM 
article in the AV Economic Roundtable Report.  She is also the proud recipient of several awards in the 
fields of career-technical education and STEM. 

Diane received her B.A. degree in Political Science, magna cum laude, from California State University at 
Northridge, and her Juris Doctorate, magna cum laude, from Pepperdine University, where she was a 
Managing Editor of the Pepperdine Law Review.   

Outside of work, Diane devotes time to church and sports, particularly LA Kings hockey, with her 
husband of 41 years, Stephen. 
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Quality Association Standards 

Criterion Four:  Programs, Services and Activities 

 

There must be evidence that the association’s programs, services and activities meet member and other 
targeted groups/needs, are formally planned, funded, coordinated, implemented, monitored, and 
evaluated, ad that sufficient human resources are available to implement, main and evaluate these 
programs, services and activities. 

1. The association has taken into consideration the fiscal resources, time available and available 
volunteer time necessary to implement its programs, services and activities. 

2. The allocation of responsibility for action on programs, services and activities, and the 
determination of the allocation of resources is clear and understood by the governing body, the 
committees/staff, and the other appropriate components of leadership. 

3. The association assesses, on a regular basis, whether formal or informal, programs and services 
it delivers to members, to ensure they meet member needs. 

4. The association has mechanisms in place to respond quickly to emerging opportunities for 
projects, programs or activities. 

5. The association regularly evaluates the use of technology in the delivery of its programs, 
services, and activities. 

6. At the annual conference, the association provides professional development for membership 
that includes opportunities for networking and sharing. 

 

 

Please provide feedback from the State Leadership Training Program by Wednesday, Dec. 6.   

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/SLTP_V2023  

 

 

Thank you!   Kelli Diemer, ACTE Director of Membership 


